CONCETRIC BUTTERFLY VALVES
Body design
Interflanged
Double flanged
Nominal size
Interflanged
Double flanged
Working pressure

coatings, stem exten-sions for non-standard valve control
etc.
Type designation
9 2 4 B Body design
B - Wafer body with through holes
T - Lug body with tapped holes
U - Double flanged body with
short face-to-face length (ISO 5752, Series 20)
F - Double flanged body with
long face-to-face length (ISO 5752, Series 13)
* upon request the valve body can be coated
with various types of special protecting coatings
(Rilsan/Halar/A4 etc.)
Disc material
0 - Brass 2.0402
1 - Aluminium bronze 2 .0975 (C95800)2 - Stain-
less steel 1.4308 (CF8)
3 - Ductile iron 0.7040 (GGG40)*
4 - Stainless steel 1.4408 (CF8M)*
5 - HASTELLOY
6 - Stainless steel 1.4539 (Uranus B6)7 - Titanium
7 - Titanium
* upon request the disc can be coated
with special coatings (Rilsan/Halar)
Seat material
1 - NBR
2 - EPDM
3 - NBR Carboxyle (XNBR)4 - VITON (FPM)
5 - Steam silicone (MVQ)
6 - Silicone (VMQ)
7 - Epichlorhydrin (ECO)
8 - HYPALON® (CSM)
9 - NBR 70-AG
- NBR conduct
* other materials upon request
Series designation
Series 900
Standards
Leak test EN 12266-1, Class A
ISO 5208, Class A
API 598, Table 5
ANSI/FCI 70-2, Class VI
Face to face lenght
Flange connection
Top flange
EN 558, Series 20/13
ISO 5752, Series 20/13
API 609, Table 2
EN 1092-1
ASME B16.5
ASME B16.47
EN ISO 5211
Working standard
EN 593
EN 1074-1, 2
DVGW W 363-(P)
EN 13774
N
T
ER
F
A
N
ED
D
O
U
B
EF
A
N
ED
DESIGN MODELS